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 TCI SHORT- 
TECH10 

 
The TCI Short-Tech10 is a retrievable packer that functions like a 

permanent drillable packer. It is ideal for many injection, production and 

zone isolation functions. Once it is set, it mechanically locks for no 

movement and will hold pressure from above or below with no 

requirement for set down weight, tension, or hydraulic hold down to 

maintain its pack-off.  When r un  with  an on/off tool, the tubing string can 

be disconnected and removed while leaving the packer in its set position. 

 
This packer  is ideal for isolating  bad sections  of casing in pumping wells, 

and allows the tubing to be set in neutral so seasonal fluid temperature 

changes  in water flood wells do not cause problems. Tubing elongation will 

not affect the pack-off. The tubing also can be in tension, allowing the packer 

to be used as a tubing anchor/catcher when required. 

 
Since it is a short packer, the TCI Short-Tech10 is extremely useful  in highly 

deviated wells and is designed to withstand up to 10,000 PSI differential 

pressure. Its slips and drag blocks are carbide-tipped. 

 
The slips are contained inside a slip window to minimalize the possibility 

of hanging up on casing ID abnormalities. The combination of the TCI 

Short-Tech10 packer’s short length and enclosed slips make this tool an 

excellent choice for horizontal applications. 

 
Using a standard pressure setting device, the TCI Short-Tech10 Packer is 

also designed to be run and set on wireline. 

 
Gage ring Packer 

size  Weight OD  Bore  Connections 

 

2 7⁄8 
8.6-8.7 2.125  

0.69 
 

1.660 EU10Rd 
6.4-6.5 2.300 

 

3 1⁄2 
9.2-10.3 2.78  

1.25 

 
1.900 EU10Rd 

7.7-9.3 2.844 

 

4 1⁄2 

 
9.5-13.5 

 
3.771 

 
1.75 

2 3⁄8 EU8Rd Box x 

2 3⁄8 NU10Rd Pin 

 

 
 
 

5 1⁄2 

17-23 4.500 
 

 
2.00 

 
2 3⁄8 EU8Rd 14-20 4.641 

13-15.5 4.781 

17-23 4.500 
 

 
2.38 

 
 
 

 
2 7⁄8 EU8Rd 

14-20 4.641 

13-15.5 4.781 

 

 
7 

32-38 5.625  

 
2.44 

26-35 5.844 

23-29 5.969 

17-26 6.078 
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The TCI SHORT-TECH7 Packer is the most versatile of the mechanically set 

retrievable packers and may be used in any production application. The TCI 

SHORT-TECH7 Packer is suited for treating, testing or injection applications, in 

pumping or flowing wells, either deep or shallow. The packer can be left in 

tension or compression, depending on well conditions and the required 

application. An internal by-pass reduces swabbing when running and 

retrieving. The by-pass closes when the packer is set and opens prior to 

releasing the upper slips when retrieving to allow pressure equalization. The J-

Slot design allows easy setting and releasing: ¼ turn to set and release.  

The TCI SHORT-TECH7 Packer is rated to 7K PSI and can be configured with 

different elastomers and metallurgies to suit down hole conditions.  

SPECIAL FEATURES:  

 By-pass below upper slips to wash debris when valve is opened  

 By-pass is opened before upper slips are released  

 Can be set with tension for shallow well applications  

 Can be left in tension, compression or neutral  

 ¼ turn right hand set, right hand release standard 

 Additional J-Slot arrangements available 

 Short, compact design 

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS:   

Casing Recommended 
Hole Size 

(in) 

Tool 
OD 
(in) 

Tool 
ID 

(in) 

Thread 
Connection 
(Box Up / 
Pin Down) 

TCI Part No. 
Size 
(in) 

Weight 
(ppf) 

4 ½ 
9.5 – 
13.5 

3.920 – 4.090 3.750 1.94 2 3/8” EUE TB.75.A.37.23 

7 17 – 26 6.276 – 6.538 6.062 2.50 2 7/8” EUE TB.75.A.60.27 
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TCI 10K Mechanical Set Double Grip Retrievable Packer 

 
The TCI 10K is a multi-purpose double grip, retrievable packer. This mechanically set packer can be used in any production 

application. It is also well suited for treating, testing and injecting in shallow to deep pumping or flowing wells. The 

packer features a large internal bypass to reduce swabbing when running or retrieving. The bypass closes when the 

packer is set and opens before releasing the upper slip to allow for pressure equalization. The packer is designed to 

withstand pressure differentials up to 69000 kpa (10000 psi). 

 

Features: 

 

 Can be set with tension and compression  

 Can be landed in tension, compression and neutral  

 1/4 turn right hand set, right hand release (left hand set/release options available) 

 Bypass below upper slips to assist in washing debris when the valve is opened 

 Bypass is opened before slips are released for safe release of packer 

 Secondary shear release option available 

 Carbide button slips available for P-110 casing applications 

CASING PRODUCT INFO: TCI 10K 

O.D. 

in/mm 
WEIGHT 

lb/ft / kg/m 

CASING I.D. 

RANGE MINIMUM 

O.D. 

in/mm 

MINIMUM 

I.D. 

in/mm 

THREAD 

CONNECTION 

TCI PART 

REFERENCE Min 

in/mm 

Max 

in/mm 

4.5 

114.3 

9.5-13.5 

14.14-20.1 

3.920 

99.57 

4.090 

103.89 

3.75 

95.25 

1.94 

49.28 

2.375” EUE 

60.3 mm EUE 
TA.10.Q.37.23 

5.5 

139.7 

13.0-14.0 

19.35-20.83 

5.012 

127.30 

5.044 

128.12 

4.813 

122.25 

2.38 

60.45 

2.875” EUE 

73.0 mm EUE 
TA.10.Q.47.27 

15.5-17.0 

23.07-25.30 

4.892 

124.26 

4.950 

125.73 

4.625 

117.48 

2.38 

60.45 

2.875” EUE 

73.0 mm EUE 
TA.10.Q.46.27 

 

7.0 

177.8 

 

17.0-26.0 

25.3-38.69 

6.276 

159.41 

6.538 

166.07 

6.062 

153.98 

2.50 

63.5 

2.875” EUE 

73.0 mm EUE 
TA.10.Q.60.27 

26-32 

38.69-47.62 

6.094 

154.78 

6.276 

159.41 

5.875 

149.23 

2.50 

63.5 

2.875” EUE 

73.0 mm EUE 
TA.10.Q.58.27 

 

Other sizes and weight ranges available upon request. Contact your TCI sales representative for details and 

delivery. 

 



 

Your Completions is Our Business                                                                          

 
www.technocompletions.com 

 

 

 
 

TCI 7.5K Mechanical Set Double Grip Retrievable Packer 

 
The TCI 7.5K mechanical set double grip retrievable packer is a multi purpose double grip, retrievable packer. This 

mechanically set packer can be used in any production application. It is also well suited for treating, testing and 

injecting in shallow to deep pumping or flowing wells. The packer features a large internal bypass to reduce 

swabbing when running or retrieving. The bypass closes when the packer is set and opens before releasing the upper 

slip to allow for pressure equalization. The packer is designed to withstand pressure differentials up to 52500 kpa 

(7500 psi) and is manufactured with NACE compatible materials.  
 
Features: 

 Can be set with tension and compression  

 Can be landed in tension, compression and neutral  

 1/4 turn right hand set, right hand release (left hand set/release options available) 

 Bypass below upper slips to assist in washing debris when the valve is opened 

 Bypass is opened before slips are released for safe release of packer 

 Secondary shear release option available 

 Carbide button slips available for P-110 casing applications 

CASING PRODUCT INFO: TCI 7.5K 

O.D. 

in/mm 

WEIGHT 

lb/ft / kg/m 

CASING I.D. 

RANGE MAXIMUM 

O.D. 

in/mm 

MINIMUM 

I.D. 

in/mm 

THREAD 

CONNECTION 

TCI PART 

REFERENCE Min 

in/mm 

Max 

in/mm 

4.5 

114.3 

9.5-13.5 

14.14-20.1 

3.920 

99.57 

4.090 

103.89 

3.75 

95.25 

1.94 

49.28 

2.375” EUE 

60.3 mm EUE 
TA.75.Q.37.23 

5.5 

139.7 

13.0-14.0 

19.35-20.83 

5.012 

127.30 

5.044 

128.12 

4.813 

122.25 

2.38 

60.45 

2.875” EUE 

73.0 mm EUE 
TA.75.Q.47.27 

15.5-17.0 

23.07-25.30 

4.892 

124.26 

4.950 

125.73 

4.625 

117.48 

2.38 

60.45 

2.875” EUE 

73.0 mm EUE 
TA.75.Q.46.27 

 

7.0 

177.8 

 

17.0-26.0 

25.3-38.69 

6.276 

159.41 

6.538 

166.07 

6.062 

153.98 

2.50 

63.5 

2.875” EUE 

73.0 mm EUE 
TA.75.Q.60.27 

26-32 

38.69-47.62 

6.094 

154.78 

6.276 

159.41 

5.875 

149.23 

2.50 

63.5 

2.875” EUE 

73.0 mm EUE 
TA.75.Q.58.27 

 
Other sizes and weight ranges available upon request. Contact your TCI sales representative for details and 

delivery. 
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TCI W10K Wireline Set Double Grip Retrievable Packer 

 

The TCI W10K is a multi-purpose double grip retrievable packer. This wireline set packer can be used in any production 

application. It is also well suited for treating, testing and injecting in shallow to deep pumping or flowing wells. The packer is 

designed to withstand pressure differentials up to 69000 kpa (10000 psi) . 

 

 

Features: 

 

 Can be landed in tension, compression and neutral  

 1/4 turn right hand release 

 Bypass below upper slips to assist in washing debris when the valve is opened 

 Bypass is opened before slips are released for safe release of packer 

 May be run with wire line blanking plug in the ON-OFF profile 

 Packer can converted to a mechanically set TCI 10K 

 Carbide button slips available for P-110 casing applications 

 Secondary shear release option available 

 

CASING PRODUCT INFO: TCI W10K 

O.D. 

in/mm 

WEIGHT 

lb/ft / kg/m 

CASING I.D. 

RANGE MAXIMUM 

O.D. 

in/mm 

MINIMUM 

I.D. 

in/mm 

THREAD 

CONNECTION 

TCI PART 

REFERENCE Min 

in/mm 

Max 

in/mm 

4.5 

114.3 

9.5-13.5 

14.14-20.1 

3.920 

99.57 

4.090 

103.89 

3.75 

95.25 

1.94 

49.28 

2.375” EUE 

60.3 mm EUE 
TA.10.Q.37.23.W 

5.5 

139.7 

13.0-14.0 

19.35-20.83 

5.012 

127.30 

5.044 

128.12 

4.813 

122.25 

2.38 

60.45 

2.875” EUE 

73.0 mm EUE 
TA.10.Q.47.27.W 

15.5-17.0 

23.07-25.30 

4.892 

124.26 

4.950 

125.73 

4.625 

117.48 

2.38 

60.45 

2.875” EUE 

73.0 mm EUE 
TA.10.Q.46.27.W 

 

7.0 

177.8 

 

17.0-26.0 

25.3-38.69 

6.276 

159.41 

6.538 

166.07 

6.062 

153.98 

2.50 

63.5 

2.875” EUE 

73.0 mm EUE 
TA.10.Q.60.27.W 

26.0-32.0 

38.69-47.62 

6.094 

154.78 

6.276 

159.41 

5.875 

149.23 

2.50 

63.5 

2.875” EUE 

73.0 mm EUE 
TA.10.Q.58.27.W 

 

*Other sizes and weight ranges available upon request. Contact your TCI sales representative for details and delivery. 
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TCI W7.5K Wireline Set  

Double Grip Retrievable Packer 

 

The TCI W7.5K is a multipurpose double grip retrievable packer. This wireline set packer can be used in any production 

application. It is also well suited for treating, testing and injecting in shallow to deep pumping or flowing wells. The packer is 

designed to withstand pressure differentials up to 52500 kpa (7500 psi) and is manufactured with NACE compatible materials.  

 

 

Features: 

 

 Can be landed in tension, compression and neutral  

 1/4  turn right hand release 

 Bypass below upper slips to assist in washing debris when the valve is opened 

 Bypass is opened before slips are released for safe release of packer 

 May be run with wire line blanking plug in the ON-OFF profile 

 Packer can converted to a mechanically set ASI-X 

 Carbide button slips available for P-110 casing applications 

 Secondary shear release option available 

 

CASING PRODUCT INFO: TCI W7.5K 

O.D. 

in/mm 

WEIGHT 

lb/ft / kg/m 

CASING I.D. 

RANGE MAXIMUM 

O.D. 

in/mm 

MINIMUM 

I.D. 

in/mm 

THREAD 

CONNECTION 

TCI PART 

REFERENCE Min 

in/mm 

Max 

in/mm 

4.5 

114.3 

9.5-13.5 

14.14-20.1 

3.920 

99.57 

4.090 

103.89 

3.75 

95.25 

1.94 

49.28 

2.375” EUE 

60.3 mm EUE 
TA.75.Q.37.23.W 

5.5 

139.7 

13.0-14.0 

19.35-20.83 

5.012 

127.30 

5.044 

128.12 

4.813 

122.25 

2.38 

60.45 

2.875” EUE 

73.0 mm EUE 
TA.75.Q.47.27.W 

15.5-17.0 

23.07-25.30 

4.892 

124.26 

4.950 

125.73 

4.625 

117.48 

2.38 

60.45 

2.875” EUE 

73.0 mm EUE 
TA.75.Q.46.27.W 

 

7.0 

177.8 

 

17.0-26.0 

25.3-38.69 

6.276 

159.41 

6.538 

166.07 

6.062 

153.98 

2.50 

63.5 

2.875” EUE 

73.0 mm EUE 
TA.75.Q.60.27.W 

26-32 

38.69-47.62 

6.094 

154.78 

6.276 

159.41 

5.875 

149.23 

2.50 

63.5 

2.875” EUE 

73.0 mm EUE 
TA.75.Q.58.27.W 

 

 

*Other sizes and weight ranges available upon request. Contact your TCI sales representative for details and delivery. 

 







 

                                                                    
 

 

 
 

 

GAS VENT PUMPING PACKER 

The TCI Gas Vent Pumping Packer offers an inexpensive option for isolating Casing Leaks and Depleted 

perforations in pumping wells. This tool prevents Gas Lock by allowing gas to vent to the surface past 

damaged zones. The interval between top and bottom cups can be any length. The product is available 

with double or multiple cups.  

 

 

SPECIAL FEATURES:  

 Inexpensive Alternative to Squeeze Job 

 Variable intervals easily adjusted 

 Optional Double to Multiple Cups 

 

 

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS:  

Casing 
Tubing Size 

(inches) 
Liner Size 
(inches) 

Tool OD 
(inches) 

Tool ID 
(inches) 

Part 
Number 

Size 
(inches) 

Weight 
(lb/ft) 

4 ½ 9.5 – 13.5 2-3/8 3” Line Pipe 3.813 2.69 42145 

5 ½ 13 – 20 
2-3/8 3” Line Pipe 4.000 2.75 42155 

2-7/8 3 ½” Line Pipe 4.625 3.13 42156 

7 20 – 29 2-7/8 4 ½’ LTC 5.000 3.13 42170 

 Other Sizes and Connections available on request 

 

 

  

 

 



 

                                                                    
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

                                                                                              

Standard 4 Cup Version 








